A motion was made by Alderman Laesch, seconded by Alderman Tolliver, that 

this agenda item be recommended for approval. The motion carried.

Ayes: 4   

24-0185 A Resolution to award the Best Pl. and Greenwood Dr. Water Main 

Replacement project, located in Ward 5, to Brandt Excavating, Inc., in the 

bid amount of five hundred sixty-three thousand five hundred 

seventy-three dollars and three cents ($563,573.03).

Kurt Muth, Engineering

A motion was made by Alderman Tolliver, seconded by Alderman Laesch, that 

this agenda item be recommended for approval. The motion carried.

Ayes: 4   

24-0196 A Resolution authorizing the Director of Purchasing to enter into